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City of Austin Street Event Closure Information 

Event Name: Chuy’s Children Giving to Children 
Parade 

Event Date: November 28th, 2015 

Contact’s Name: Brooke Cox Phone & E-mail: 512-426-8232 bcox@chuys.com  

Event’s Website: www.chuysparade.com  

Event Hours: 

Starting: 10:45 a.m. Ending Time: 12:45 p.m. 

Roads Affected:                                                                          Times and Locations are Subject to Change. 

Street Name: From: To: 
Full 

Closure 
Partial 
Closure 

Closing 
Date / Time: 

Opening 
Date / Time: 

Closure Information    
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

E. 11th Street E. 15th Street X  
11/28/2015 
4:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
2:00 p.m. 

E. 14th Street Trinity Street Brazos Street X  
11/28/2015 
4:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
2:00 p.m. 

E. 13th Street Trinity Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

X  
11/28/2015 
4:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
2:00 p.m. 

E. 12th Street Trinity Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

X  
11/28/2015 

4:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
2:00 p.m. 

E. 11th Street Trinity Street Brazos Street  WB Closed 
11/28/2015 
6:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

E. 11th Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Trinity Street  WB Closed 
11/28/2015 
6:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

Brazos Street E. 10th Street E. 11th Street  
Right Lane 

Closed 

11/28/2015 
6:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

E. 10th Street Trinity Street Brazos Street  
Right Lane 

Closed 

11/28/2015 
6:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

W. 11st Street Lavaca Street Brazos Street X  
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

10th Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

9th Street Brazos Street Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

W. 9th Street Guadalupe Street Colorado Street  
Left Lanes 
Reduction 

11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

8th Street Brazos Street Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

E. 8th Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Brazos Street  
Right Lane 

Closed 

11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

7th Street Brazos Street Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

W. 7th Street 
San Antonio 

Street 
 Colorado Street  

Left Lane 

Closed 

11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

6th Street Brazos Street Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

E. 6th Street Tinity Street Brazos Street  
Lanes 

Reduction 
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015
1:00 p.m. 

5th Street Brazos Street Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

W. 5th Street 
Guadalupe 

Street 
Colorado Street  

Lanes 
Reduction 

11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015
1:00 p.m. 

4th Street  Brazos Street Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

3rd Street Brazos Street Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

2nd Street Brazos Street Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 
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Cesar Chavez 
Street 

Brazos Street Colorado Street X  
11/28/2015 
10:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

Cesar Chavez 
Street 

Colorado Street Lavaca Street  EB Closed 
11/28/2015
10:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015
1:00 p.m. 

Cesar Chavez 
Street 

San Antonio 
Street 

Lavaca Street  
Lanes 

Reduction 

11/28/2015 
10:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

Colorado Street W. 3rd Street 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
 

Left Lane 
Closed 

11/28/2015 
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
1:00 p.m. 

N. Congress 

Avenue 

Cesar Chavez 

Street 
11th Street X  

11/28/2015
9:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015
1:00 p.m. 

S. Congress 
Avenue 

Cesar Chavez 
Street 

Barton Springs 
Road 

X  
11/28/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
2:00 p.m. 

S. Congress 
Avenue 

Barton Springs 
Road 

Riverside Drive  
Right 
Lanes 
Closed 

11/28/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
2:00 p.m. 

NB S. Congress 
Avenue 

At Riverside 
Drive 

  
Right Lane 

Closed 
11/28/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

11/28/2015 
2:00 p.m. 

Alternative Routes for Traffic: 
 
North/South: Lamar Boulevard, IH-35 
East/West: 15th Street, Riverside Drive 
 

Parking and Transportation Options: 
 
Please avoid parking on the route or within one block of Congress Avenue as your vehicle will not be able to leave those 
areas once the closure is in place, and may be subject to towing. 
 
 
For bus routes and schedules visit: 
www.capmetro.org  
 
For more parking information visit: 
http://austintexas.gov/page/parking-spots-downtown   or http://www.chuysparade.com/parademap.html
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